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           Human Rights Commission of Sri Lanka Received 

         Complaints Details by Regions & Head Office 2017 

 

 
 
Type of Complaint 

 
Region 

 

 

 
 
Ampara 

 

 

 
 
Anuradhapua 

 

 

 
 
Badulla 

 

 

 
 
Batticaloa 

 

 

 
 
Jaffna 

 

 

 
 
Kilinochch 

 

 

 
 
Kalmumai 

 

 

 
 
Kandy 

Personal Liberty 2 28 5 12 11 6 8 24 

Torture (Physical & Mental) 2 11  1    6 

Harresments         

General Harresments -   1   3 3 

Sexual Harressment -       1 

Threats -  3 1 8 3 2 2 

Degrading treatment - 4 2  1 1   

Arbtrary Arrest / Detention - 13  9 1 2 2 11 

Detention Conditions -        

Death in Custody -        

 
Enforced or Involuntary Disappearenc 

 
- 

       

Abductions         

Extrajudicial Killings         

Encounterdeaths         

Prisoner's Rights         

Missing Persons *     1  1  

Disappearences         

 Other        1 

Other Civil & Political Rights - - - 1 - - - - 

Freedom of Expression         

Freedom of Assembly         

  

 
Regional 

Total 

 

 
 

Head Office 

 

 
Grand 

Total 

 

 

 
 
Matara 

 

 

 
 
Trincomalee 

 

 

 
 
Vavuniya 

39 6 20 161 242 403 

4 1  25 61 86 

      

  3 10  10 

   1 1 2 

23 1 4 47 107 154 

   8  8 

9 3 3 53 65 118 

    2 2 

    3 3 

      

      

      

      

2      

 1 10  3 3 

      

1      

5 - - 6 4 10 

    1 1 

      



2  

Freedom of Association         

Freedom of Religion    1     

Freedom of Movement         

Right to Information         

Other         

Employment 15 47 11 13 6 1 19 59 

Education 5 8 8 9 5 1 13 49 

Admission to Popular Schools 1 3 5 1 3  8 31 

 
Other Complaints on Education Rights 

 
4 

 
5 

 
3 

 
8 

 
2 

 
1 

 
5 

 
18 

State Welfare Services - 2 1 3 1 1 5 7 

Infrastructure Utilities  5 6 - - - 1 3 

Complaints Relating to Vote Registration - - - - - - - - 

Complaints About Inactions of Govt. 

Entities 
 

6 
 

15 
 

7 
 

26 
 

12 
 

- 
 

19 
 

46 

Police 2 8 4 21 10  13 16 

Other Govt. Authorities 4 7 3 5 2  6 30 

Child Rights - - - 1 - - 1 - 

Rights of Differently-abled - - - - - - - - 

Language rights - - - - - - - - 

Migrant Worker's Rights - 1 - 5 - - 1 4 

LGBT Rights (Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual & 

Transgender) 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 

Health - 3 - - - - - - 

Land & Property Rights 10 49 - - 3 10 9 15 

IDP/Returning Refugees - - - - 1 - - - 

Environmental - - 1 1 - - - 3 

Administrative Matters - 6 13 5 7 6 2 14 

Permits/License  1 7 1 1 2 2  

Misuse/Abuse of Power  4  2 6 4  3 

Other Administrative Matters  1 6 2    11 

Rights of Women - - - - - - - - 

Elder Rights - - - - - - - - 

5   5 1 6 

   1 2 3 

      

      

      

25 3 15 214 244 458 

73 3 1 175 154 329 

65  1 118 123 241 

 
8 

 
3 

  
57 

 
31 

 
88 

2 1 - 23 1 24 

3 - - 18 2 20 

- - -  1 1 

 
16 

 
9 

 
13 

 
169 

 
98 

 
267 

11 2 11 98 53 151 

5 7 2  45 47 

- - -  1 1 

- - -  -  

- - -  -  

- - 1 12 4 16 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

  
1 

 
1 

- - - 3 - 3 

22 2 4 124 25 149 

- - 2 3 - 3 

2 - - 7 4 11 

19 4 - 76 110 186 

2   16 3 19 

13 4  36 102 138 

4   24 5 29 

2 - - 2 - 2 

- - -    
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Other categories    3    19 

Not-Accepted/ Cannot Proceed 6 4 4 1 2 - - - 
Total 44 168 56 80 48 25 78 243 

Source: HRCSL Database 2017 & Regional Level Annual Reports of HRCSL 2017 

* The given cases initially accepted under this category was later concluded to be not within the mandate of the HRCSL as either the alleger the 
alleged victimes were found, voluntarily disappeared or the was no involvement of any state authorities. 

3 2 6 33 - 33 

14 - - 31 337 368 
225 30 62 1,059 1,228 2,287 


