## Human Rights Commission of Sri Lanka Received Complaints Details by Regions & Head Office 2017

	Region													
Type of Complaint												Regional Total	Head Office	Grand Total
	Ampara	Anuradhapua		Batticaloa			Kalmumai	-			Vavuniya		<u> </u>	<u>'</u>
Personal Liberty	2			12	11	6	8	24	39	6	20			
	2	11		1	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	6	4	1		25	61	86
Harresments	Ļ						<u> </u>		′	<u> </u>			<u>                                     </u>	<u> </u>
General Harresments	-			1			3	3	′		3	10	<u>['</u>	10
Sexual Harressment	<u> -</u>							1	′			1	<u> </u>	2
Threats	<u> -</u>		3	1	8	3	2	2	23	1	4	47	107	154
Degrading treatment	-	4	. 2		1				′			8	<u>'</u> '	8
Arbtrary Arrest / Detention	-	13		9	1	2	2	11	. 9	3	3	53	65	118
Detention Conditions	-								′				2	2
Death in Custody	<u> -</u>	<b>—</b>	<b>_</b>	<b>_</b>	<b></b>	<b></b>	<b></b>	<b>_</b>	<b></b> '		<u> </u>	<b></b>	3	3
Enforced or Involuntary Disappearence	-													1
Abductions	1								Г '	ſ	Γ	ſ	· ۲	1
Extrajudicial Killings									1				· · · · ·	1
Encounterdeaths									,  ,				,	1
Prisoner's Rights									2					
Missing Persons *	<u> </u>				1		1		′	1	10		3	3
Disappearences	<u> </u>												<u> </u>	
Other	<u> </u>							1	1				<u>'</u> '	
Other Civil & Political Rights	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	6	4	10
Freedom of Expression	<u> </u>												1	1
Freedom of Assembly	ſ		Γ						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1

Freedom of Association									5			5	1	6
Freedom of Religion				1								1	2	3
Freedom of Movement														
Right to Information														
Other														
Employment	15	47	11	13	6	1	19	59	25	3	15	214	244	458
Education	5	8	8	9	5	1	13	49	73	3	1	175	154	329
Admission to Popular Schools	1	3	5	1	3		8	31	65		1	118	123	241
Other Complaints on Education Rights	4	5	3	8	2	1	5	18	8	3		57	31	88
State Welfare Services	-	2	1	3	1	1	5	7	2	1	-	23	1	24
Infrastructure Utilities		5	6	-	-	-	1	3	3	-	-	18	2	20
Complaints Relating to Vote Registration	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		1	1
Complaints About Inactions of Govt.														
Entities	6	15	7	26	12	-	19	46	16	9	13	169	98	267
Police	2	8	4	21	10		13	16	11	2	11	98	53	151
Other Govt. Authorities	4	7	3	5	2		6	30	5	7	2		45	47
Child Rights	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	-	-	-	-		1	1
Rights of Differently-abled	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	
Language rights	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	
Migrant Worker's Rights	-	1	-	5	-	-	1	4	-	-	1	12	4	16
LGBT Rights (Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual &														
Transgender)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		1	1
Health	-	3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	-	3
Land & Property Rights	10	49	-	-	3	10	9	15	22	2	4	124	25	149
IDP/Returning Refugees	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	2	3	-	3
Environmental	-	-	1	1	-	-	-	3	2	-	-	7	4	11
Administrative Matters	-	6	13	5	7	6	2	14	19	4	-	76	110	186
Permits/License		1	7	1	1	2	2		2			16	3	19
Misuse/Abuse of Power		4		2	6	4		3	13	4		36	102	138
Other Administrative Matters		1	6	2				11	4			24	5	29
Rights of Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	-	2
Elder Rights	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			

Other categories				3				19	3	2	6	33	-	33
Not-Accepted/ Cannot Proceed	6	4	4	1	2	-	-	-	14	-	-	31	337	368
Total	44	168	56	80	48	25	78	243	225	30	62	1,059	1,228	2,287

Source: HRCSL Database 2017 & Regional Level Annual Reports of HRCSL 2017

\* The given cases initially accepted under this category was later concluded to be not within the mandate of the HRCSL as either the alleger the alleged victimes were found, voluntarily disappeared or the was no involvement of any state authorities.